

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23497-23498/2007

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBHAS CHANDRA BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Parveen, Adv.

Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv. proposes to appear for R.1. R.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await service on remaining respondents.

List again on 1.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk