

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23497-23498/2007

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBHAS CHANDRA BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prashant Sharma, Adv/
Mr Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr S.K.Bandhyapadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has
already filed application to delete respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

As per the proof produced before me, it is seen filed in Section
XI instead of Section XVI.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to do the needful.

List again on 18.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar