

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23497-23498/2007

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBHAS CHANDRA BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A NO. 1: (Appln. for deleting the name of R.Nos. 2 & 3 from the array of parties)  
(With Office Report)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Awadhi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application for deletion of respondents 2 & 3 is not pressed. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that notice need not be ordered to them as they are proforma respondents and he will ensure that they also enter appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to enable the respondents 2 & 3 to enter appearance.  
(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)  
Court Master Court Master