

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23497-23498/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in FMA No.  
747/2007 with CAN No. 9034/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBHAS CHANDRA BAKSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati ,Adv  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

By way of last opportunity two weeks' time is  
granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master