

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23497-23498/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in FMA No.
747/2007 & CAN No. 9034/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
BIBHAS CHANDRA BAKSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Achal Sirohi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
r-1 Ms. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

rr 2 & 3 Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati ,Adv
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper
Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

In the meantime, there will be interim stay
of the impugned judgment only to the extent of
payment of back wages. The retiral benefits, due
to the respondent, if not already paid, shall be
released to him within eight weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master