

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.119-20 OF 2011

Eastern Coalfield Ltd.

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Bibhas Chandra Bakshi & Ors..

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 16.8.2013, when the Court passed the following Order:

“Four weeks further time is granted to learned counsel for both the parties to file their respective Statement of Case.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but Counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court .

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar for Pre-Final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Advocate

Mr.D.B. Vohra, Advocate

Gp.Captain Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR