

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 119-120/2011

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BIBHAS CHANDRA BAKSHI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 25-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR  
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed "Non-Reportable" judgment is placed on the file)